
 

Under the auspices of  
the Showing Association of South Africa 

Proudly Presents 

THE 2017 
HORSE OF THE YEAR SHOW 







THOROUGHBRED TIMETABLE 
Tuesday 21 February 

David & Charlotte Stubbs Arena 

Time Class Class Name 

08h00 1500/1501 Broodmare & foal at foot (Automatic Youngstock Championship) 

08h10 1507/1508 Broodmare  

08h35 1509 Champion & Reserve Champion Broodmare 

08h45 1510/1511 Stallion (Automatic Championship) 

09h00 1513/1514 Gelding (Automatic Championship) 

10h00 1516/1517 Junior & Adult Show Hack 

10h50 1518/1519 Junior & Adult Show Riding Horse 

12h10 1521 Adult Show Hunter 

12h40 1522 Champion & Reserve Champion Thoroughbred Riding Horse 

13h00   lunch break 

    PETER MINNIE ARENA 

13h45 1524 Adult Working Riding Horse (Automatic Championship) 

    MAY FOXCROFT ARENA 

14h30   Judges course walk 

14h40   Course walk 

14h50 1527 Adult Working Hunter (Automatic Championship) 

THORUGHBREDS 
Class 1500 

Broodmare with Foal at Foot 

Prizes: Rosettes Only 

No ID Horse Owner Rider 

1 668 Dariella Muiren Kok Muiren Kok 

     

Class 1501 

Foal at Foot 

Prizes: Rosettes Only 

No ID Horse Owner Rider 

1 669 Jacklag Devin Dee Muiren Kok Muiren Kok 

       

Class 1507/1508 

Broodmare or potential broodmare (Automatic Championship) 

Prizes: Rosettes Only 

No ID Horse Owner Rider 

1 042 Tony's Tale Melany Bain Melany Bain 

2 147 Petrovsky T Lawson Tamarin Lawson 

3 240 Main Lady Renice de Groot Renice de Groot 

4 332 Fair Cloud Gloriana Fair Cloud Stud JJ Kemp 

5 333 Fair Cloud Bedefay Fair Cloud Stud JJ Kemp 

6 473 Jolie Femme K Orr KatherineOrr 

7 431 Mini Me Lindie Stegmann Lindie Stegmann 



Class 1510/11 

Stallion (Automatic Championship) 

Prizes: Rosettes Only 

No ID Horse Owner Rider 

1 705 See You There L Burrage Lauren Burrage 

2 396 Leighdon's Limbo Ashleigh Robinson JJ Kemp 

        

Class 1513/1314 

Gelding  

Prizes: Rosettes Only 

No ID Horse Owner Rider 

1 064 Cape Ruler Nicky Wright Nicky Wright 

2 141 Play Play Rita Gasser Rita Gasser 

3 241 Longstride Renice de Groot Renice de Groot 

4 296 Shalom Christa Alberts Christa Alberts 

5 678 Earth Fair Mary Slack Gregory Goss 

6 729 Amber Sail Lesley Delaney Lynette Byrne 

7 008 Blue Steel Equestrian's Count Oliver Kate Aitken Kate Aitken 

8 247 Bold Elegance Zadia Schutte JJ Kemp 

     

     

Class 1516/17 

Junior/Adult Show Hack 

Prizes: 1st R150; 2nd R100; 3rd R70 

No ID Horse Owner Rider 

1 218 Cincinathi Kid B Tarr Britney Tarr 

2 008 Blue Steel Equestrian's Count Oliver Kate Aitken Kate Aitken 

3 042 Tony's Tale Melany Bain Melany Bain 

4 064 Cape Ruler Nicky Wright Nicky Wright 

5 141 Play Play Rita Gasser Rita Gasser 

6 248 King's Bridge Zadia Schutte Rayno van Reenen 

7 258 Awol J Gertzen Shaneen Krzyza 

8 263 Pendle Manor J Barnes Wesley Scott 

9 337 Festina Fair Cloud Stud JJ Kemp 

10 672 Wonderman Muiren Kok Muiren Kok 

     

Class 1518/19 

Junior/Adult Show Riding Horse 

Prizes: 1st R150; 2nd R100; 3rd R70; 4th R50 

No ID Horse Owner Rider 

1 218 Cincinathi Kid B Tarr Britney Tarr 

2 006 Thatchers Way Clare Marcus Maloney Clare Marcus Maloney 

3 008 Blue Steel Equestrian's Count Oliver Kate Aitken Kate Aitken 

4 009 Zest For Life Michelle Pay Michelle Pay 

5 042 Tony's Tale Melany Bain Melany Bain 

6 064 Cape Ruler Nicky Wright Nicky Wright 

7 141 Play Play Rita Gasser Rita Gasser 

8 240 Main Lady Renice de Groot Jenna Buchner 

9 241 Longstride Renice de Groot Renice de Groot 

10 247 Bold Elegance Zadia Schutte JJ Kemp 



11 263 Pendle Manor J Barnes Wesley Scott 

12 337 Festina Fair Cloud Stud JJ Kemp 

13 431 Mini Me Lindie Stegmann Lindie Stegmann 

14 678 Earth Fair Mary Slack Gregory Goss 

15 729 Amber Sail Lesley Delaney Lynette Byrne 

          

Class 1521 

Junior & Adult Show Hunter 

Prizes: 1st R150; 2nd R100 

No ID Horse Owner Rider 

1 249 Royal Salute Zadia Schutte JJ Kemp 

2 008 Blue Steel Equestrian's Count Oliver Kate Aitken Kate Aitken 

3 009 Zest For Life Michelle Pay Michelle Pay 

4 431 Mini Me Lindie Stegmann Lindie Stegmann 

5 678 Earth Fair Mary Slack Gregory Goss 

6 247 Bold Elegance Zadia Schutte JJ Kemp 

     

Class 1522 Champion Thoroughbred Rding Horse 

Sponsored by Beyond racing 

Class  1524 

Adult Working Riding Horse (Automatic Championship) 

Sponsored by Beyond racing 

Prizes:  

No ID Horse Owner Rider 

1 009 Zest For Life Michelle Pay Michelle Pay 

2 042 Tony's Tale Melany Bain Melany Bain 

3 141 Play Play Rita Gasser Rita Gasser 

4 131 Arctic Spy Sasha Hay Sasha Hay 

5 255 Crimson Express Shaneen Krzyza Shaneen Krzyza 

6 672 Wonderman Muiren Kok Muiren Kok 

7 688 Illusionist B Barclay Brinleigh Barclay 

8 782 Kensington A Munn Alexandra Munn 

     

Class 1526/27/28  (Automatic Championship) 

Junior / Adult Working Hunter 80cm jumps 

Sponsored by Beyond racing 

Prizes: 1st R150; 2nd R100 

No ID Horse Owner Rider 

1 782 Kensington A Munn Alexandra Munn 

2 009 Zest For Life Michelle Pay Michelle Pay 

3 042 Tony's Tale Melany Bain Melany Bain 

4 131 Arctic Spy Sasha Hay Sasha Hay 

5 255 Crimson Express Shaneen Krzyza Shaneen Krzyza 

6 688 Illusionist B Barclay Brinleigh Barclay 

7 781 Admiral Camden A Munn Alexandra Munn 


